
Session start and finish point to be announced in the session email. 

All tools and safety equipment will be provided. 
Please wear old clothes and sturdy boots. 

As places are limited, please book by replying to the reminder 
email sent in the week before the session, or contact using 
the details below. Please do not turn up without a response 
from the Ranger. 
0131 319 3956     ranger@hopetoun.co.uk 

Below is the list of dates for the Hopetoun Green Volunteer group 2023. 
 
The projects/themes for each session are included but please be aware that 
these tasks may change as we react to seasonal pressures or more urgent 
jobs that may require attention. 
There will also be ad-hoc sessions available throughout the year for any jobs 
that we require assistance with. Keep an eye out for emails offering these. 

   Sat 14th Jan   - Rhoddie bash + Bonfire 
   Sat 11th Feb   - Grounds Tidy 
   Sat 11th March  - Snowdrop Splitting 
   Sat 15th April  - Pond Edge Tidy 
   Sat 27th May  - Beach Clean Nethermill 
   Sat 24th June  - Mid-season cookout (full day) 
   Sat 15th July   - Balsam Bash (along shoreline) 
   Sat 19th Aug   - Seasonal jobs 
   Sat 9th Sept   - Beach Clean Society 
   Sat 21st Oct   - Rhoddie bash + Bonfire 
   Sat 18th Nov   - Rhoddie bash + Bonfire 

Dates for Hopetoun Green Volunteer Sessions 2023 
10am - 1pm 

The Hopetoun House Preservation Trust is a Registered Scottish Charity: No SCO09760 


